Waverly Utility System is the Purchase Price plus adjustments as set forth herein.  Lake Wales 
shall pay to the County for conveyance of the Purchased Assets, subject to the additions, 
adjustments and pro-rations referenced in this Agreement, a cash payment in the amount of FIVE 
MILLION, THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,300,000.00) via wire transfer to 
the account(s) designated by the County at the Closing.   

SECTION 5. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE COUNTY. As 
a material inducement to Lake Wales to execute this Agreement and perform its obligations 
hereunder, the County represents and warrants to Lake Wales as follows: